
Keiser (12-5, 3-2) -vs- Warner (FL) (10-8, 2-3)
01/20/24 at Turner Athletic Center

 
 

 
 
Keiser 79

Warner (FL) 69

Date: 01/20/24
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 69
Site: Turner Athletic Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser 31 48 79
Warner (FL) 39 30 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Calvin Sirmans * 40 5-12 0-1 12-18 2-6 8 2 3 1 1 1 22
33 Vincent Miszkiewicz * 34 6-11 0-1 8-13 7-12 19 4 3 1 2 1 20
12 Tylar Cerez * 34 2-5 0-3 2-4 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 6
22 Tyler Poindexter * 28 1-4 1-3 2-6 0-6 6 3 0 2 2 0 5
05 Albert Dennis * 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 2
14 Kylon King 19 5-10 2-5 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 14
25 Brandon Farmer 20 2-7 1-4 3-4 3-2 5 5 2 2 0 0 8
10 Nirobi Peeler Jr. 6 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jonathan Paul 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nelson Mbongo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 4-21 29-47 15-32 47 21 12 9 5 4 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48% 1-11   9.09% 8-18   44.44%
Second Half 12-28   42.86% 3-11   27.27% 21-29   72.41%
Total 23-58   39.7% 4-21   19.0% 29-47   61.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Brandon Farmer Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
00:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Blaize Darling Jr. * 30 8-16 0-1 3-5 3-11 14 5 1 2 0 2 19
4 Logan West * 30 3-12 0-3 6-8 4-7 11 5 5 0 1 0 12
1 Skyler Scull * 32 3-9 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 5 4 1 0 0 11
5 Josh Glesil * 28 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 1 1 6
13 Jamal Norris * 20 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 5
12 Johnathan Joseph 30 3-5 1-2 2-4 2-2 4 4 1 0 0 1 9
24 Christian Nurse 16 1-7 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 2 4
14 Willie Jones 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Nick Lowery 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
15 Tandy Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Josh Rogosich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-65 5-22 18-25 10-26 36 32 12 8 2 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42% 4-11   36.36% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 9-32   28.13% 1-11   9.09% 11-15   73.33%
Total 23-65   35.4% 5-22   22.7% 18-25   72.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 12 1st-01:05



1st Half Box Score
Keiser 31

Warner (FL) 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Calvin Sirmans 20 2-5 0-1 4-7 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 1 8
33 Vincent Miszkiewicz 14 4-8 0-1 3-7 3-3 6 2 1 1 1 0 11
12 Tylar Cerez 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Poindexter 11 0-2 0-2 1-4 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
5 Albert Dennis 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
14 Kylon King 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Brandon Farmer 15 2-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 0 5
10 Nirobi Peeler Jr. 6 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jonathan Paul 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nelson Mbongo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 1-11 8-18 7-14 21 8 6 4 3 2 31
35.5% 9.1% 44.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Blaize Darling Jr. 18 4-8 0-0 2-3 3-9 12 1 1 1 0 2 10
4 Logan West 15 2-6 0-2 4-6 1-4 5 2 4 0 1 0 8
1 Skyler Scull 16 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 6
5 Josh Glesil 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 3
13 Jamal Norris 8 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Johnathan Joseph 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
24 Christian Nurse 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 2 0
14 Willie Jones 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Nick Lowery 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tandy Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Josh Rogosich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 4-11 7-10 4-16 20 12 8 5 2 4 39
42.4% 36.4% 70.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Keiser 48

Warner (FL) 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Calvin Sirmans 20 3-7 0-0 8-11 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 0 14
33 Vincent Miszkiewicz 20 2-3 0-0 5-6 4-9 13 2 2 0 1 1 9
12 Tylar Cerez 20 2-4 0-2 2-4 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 6
22 Tyler Poindexter 17 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 1 0 4
5 Albert Dennis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Kylon King 16 4-9 2-5 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 12
25 Brandon Farmer 5 0-2 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 3
10 Nirobi Peeler Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jonathan Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nelson Mbongo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 3-10 21-29 8-18 26 13 6 5 2 2 48
44.4% 30.0% 72.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Blaize Darling Jr. 12 4-8 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 9
4 Logan West 15 1-6 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 3 1 0 0 0 4
1 Skyler Scull 16 1-6 0-2 3-3 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 5
5 Josh Glesil 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
13 Jamal Norris 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
12 Johnathan Joseph 14 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 1 4
24 Christian Nurse 6 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
14 Willie Jones 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Nick Lowery 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
15 Tandy Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Josh Rogosich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-32 1-11 11-15 6-10 16 20 4 3 0 3 30
28.1% 9.1% 73.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keiser Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
19:44 MISS JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,ALBERT(in the paint) 19:37 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --

19:23 MISS LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT(in the paint) 19:16 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by DENNIS,ALBERT --

19:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
19:03 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCULL,SKYLER
MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,ALBERT 18:43

18:43 BLOCK  by GLESIL,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEF by GLESIL,JOSH

18:31 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SCULL,SKYLER
-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TYLER 18:13
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,ALBERT --
MISS LAYUP by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 18:01

18:01 BLOCK  by WEST,LOGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:01 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
18:01 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,ALBERT 17:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

17:38 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by SCULL,SKYLER

MISS LAYUP by SIRMANS,CALVIN 17:22
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

17:07 MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,ALBERT 16:57
REBOUND OFF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --

16:55 FOUL  by GLESIL,JOSH
MISS FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 16:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 16:55 5-8 H 3
SUB IN by FARMER,BRANDON 16:55
SUB OUT by DENNIS,ALBERT 16:55

16:55 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
16:55 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
16:31 MISS JUMPER by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK  by POINDEXTER,TYLER 16:31
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:29 MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by FARMER,BRANDON 16:11

16:10 STEAL  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
16:06 MISS LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
16:04 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT(in the paint) 15:50 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by SIRMANS,CALVIN --

15:18 TURNOVER  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
15:18 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
15:18 SUB IN by LOWERY,NICK
15:18 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
15:18 SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING



MISS LAYUP by FARMER,BRANDON 15:05
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:02 9-10 H 1

14:41 MISS JUMPER by GLESIL,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 14:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
14:13 9-13 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by SIRMANS,CALVIN 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
13:51 MISS 3PTR by SCULL,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by SIRMANS,CALVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT(in the paint) 13:39 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by FARMER,BRANDON --

13:19 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
MISS LAYUP by FARMER,BRANDON 13:11
REBOUND OFF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
GOOD LAYUP by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT(in the paint) 13:09 13-13

13:09 FOUL  by SCULL,SKYLER
13:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 13:09 14-13 V 1
SUB IN by KING,KYLON 13:09
SUB IN by DENNIS,ALBERT 13:09
SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,TYLER 13:09
SUB OUT by CEREZ,TYLAR 13:09

13:09 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
13:09 SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
13:09 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
13:09 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
13:09 SUB OUT by LOWERY,NICK
13:09 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
12:56 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,WILLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN
12:46 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN

MISS FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 12:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
12:30 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,BRANDON 12:22 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by DENNIS,ALBERT --
FOUL  by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 11:47

11:47 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN
11:47 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
11:47 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
11:44 17-17 GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by KING,KYLON 11:31 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by FARMER,BRANDON --

11:08 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 10:54

10:53 STEAL  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
FOUL  by KING,KYLON 10:50

10:50 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN
10:49 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,WILLIE

10:16 MISS JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,LOGAN

10:13 19-23 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)



10:02 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN
MISS FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 10:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
SUB IN by POINDEXTER,TYLER 10:02
SUB OUT by KING,KYLON 10:02

10:02 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
10:02 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
10:02 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
10:02 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE
09:45 TURNOVER  by SCULL,SKYLER

STEAL  by DENNIS,ALBERT 09:44
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,BRANDON 09:38
REBOUND OFF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --

09:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SIRMANS,CALVIN 09:16
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by FARMER,BRANDON 09:12

09:11 STEAL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
09:09 TURNOVER  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
08:58 FOUL  by GLESIL,JOSH

GOOD FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 08:58 20-23 H 3
MISS FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
08:52 FOUL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TYLER 08:38
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:14 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SIRMANS,CALVIN(in the paint) 08:04 22-25 H 3

07:46 TURNOVER  by GLESIL,JOSH
SUB IN by CEREZ,TYLAR 07:46
SUB OUT by DENNIS,ALBERT 07:46
MISS JUMPER by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
07:18 22-27 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCULL,SKYLER(in the paint)

FOUL  by CEREZ,TYLAR 07:18
07:18 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by SCULL,SKYLER

SUB IN by PAUL,JONATHAN 07:18
SUB OUT by FARMER,BRANDON 07:18
TURNOVER  by SIRMANS,CALVIN 06:57

06:57 STEAL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
06:57 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:57

06:27 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
MISS FT by POINDEXTER,TYLER 06:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by POINDEXTER,TYLER 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
06:27 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
06:27 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
06:11 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
06:07 MISS JUMPER by GLESIL,JOSH

BLOCK  by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 06:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:55 FOUL  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
MISS 3PTR by CEREZ,TYLAR 05:47
REBOUND OFF by SIRMANS,CALVIN --
MISS 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN



FOUL  by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 05:34
SUB IN by JR,NIROBI PEELER 05:32
SUB IN by FARMER,BRANDON 05:32
SUB OUT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 05:32
SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,TYLER 05:32

05:18 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,BRANDON --

05:07 FOUL  by SCULL,SKYLER
GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 05:07 23-30 H 7

05:07 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
05:07 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
05:07 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
05:07 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

FOUL  by PAUL,JONATHAN 04:57
04:39 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by JR,NIROBI PEELER --
04:32 FOUL  by SCULL,SKYLER

GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 04:32 24-30 H 6
MISS FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
04:32 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
04:32 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER
04:28 MISS JUMPER by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK  by SIRMANS,CALVIN 04:28
REBOUND DEF by JR,NIROBI PEELER --
MISS 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
FOUL  by PAUL,JONATHAN 03:37

03:37 MISS FT by WEST,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:37 MISS FT by WEST,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by SIRMANS,CALVIN --
SUB IN by MBONGO,NELSON 03:37
SUB OUT by PAUL,JONATHAN 03:37
GOOD LAYUP by JR,NIROBI PEELER(in the paint) 03:22 26-30 H 4

02:50 MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

02:47 26-32 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
FOUL  by FARMER,BRANDON 02:47

02:47 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
02:47 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

FOUL TECH by FARMER,BRANDON 02:47
02:47 MISS FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:46 FOUL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by POINDEXTER,TYLER 02:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POINDEXTER,TYLER 02:46 27-34 H 7
FOUL  by FARMER,BRANDON 02:44

02:25 27-36 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by JR,NIROBI PEELER 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

01:50 MISS JUMPER by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by JR,NIROBI PEELER --
MISS 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
01:05 27-39 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- ASSIST  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
GOOD JUMPER by SIRMANS,CALVIN 00:50 29-39 H 10

00:35 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by JR,NIROBI PEELER --



00:14 SUB IN by RUSSELL,TANDY
00:14 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
00:14 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
00:14 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
00:09 FOUL  by RUSSELL,TANDY

GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 00:09 30-39 H 9
GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 00:09 31-39 H 8
SUB IN by FARMER,BRANDON 00:09
SUB IN by DENNIS,ALBERT 00:09
SUB OUT by CEREZ,TYLAR 00:09
SUB OUT by FARMER,BRANDON 00:09

00:09 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
00:09 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
00:09 SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER
00:09 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
00:09 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,TANDY
00:09 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE
00:00 TURNOVER  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

STEAL  by SIRMANS,CALVIN 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keiser Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
MISS LAYUP by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SCULL,SKYLER
19:28 MISS 3PTR by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

-- REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,JAMAL
FOUL  by DENNIS,ALBERT 19:03

19:03 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
19:03 MISS FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
MISS LAYUP by SIRMANS,CALVIN 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
18:34 MISS 3PTR by SCULL,SKYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,LOGAN
18:28 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
TURNOVER  by DENNIS,ALBERT 18:13

18:12 STEAL  by GLESIL,JOSH
18:09 MISS 3PTR by SCULL,SKYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,LOGAN
17:56 MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
17:53 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN

SUB IN by KING,KYLON 17:53
SUB OUT by DENNIS,ALBERT 17:53

17:53 SUB IN by LOWERY,NICK
17:53 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
17:53 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
17:53 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
17:53 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
17:53 SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

GOOD LAYUP by SIRMANS,CALVIN(in the paint) 17:41 33-40 H 7
17:20 MISS LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:11 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
MISS LAYUP by KING,KYLON 17:04
REBOUND OFF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --

17:00 FOUL  by GLESIL,JOSH
17:00 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE



17:00 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by KING,KYLON 16:59
REBOUND OFF by SIRMANS,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by SIRMANS,CALVIN 16:53
REBOUND OFF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
GOOD LAYUP by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT(in the paint) 16:51 35-40 H 5
FOUL  by SIRMANS,CALVIN 16:47

16:47 SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
16:47 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER
16:32 TURNOVER  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

STEAL  by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 16:31
GOOD JUMPER by SIRMANS,CALVIN 16:23 37-40 H 3
ASSIST  by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --

16:23 FOUL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 16:23 38-40 H 2

16:16 SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER
16:16 SUB OUT by LOWERY,NICK
15:59 MISS JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
15:44 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
15:44 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
15:44 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
15:44 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE

GOOD JUMPER by KING,KYLON 15:35 40-40
15:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:03 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN
15:03 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
15:03 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by CEREZ,TYLAR 14:51
REBOUND OFF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
MISS 3PTR by KING,KYLON 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
14:28 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by CEREZ,TYLAR 14:06 42-40 V 2
ASSIST  by SIRMANS,CALVIN --

13:33 MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
BLOCK  by POINDEXTER,TYLER 13:33
REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,KYLON(in the paint) 13:28 44-40 V 4
ASSIST  by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --

12:57 MISS JUMPER by SCULL,SKYLER
REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --

12:47 FOUL  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
12:43 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS FT by POINDEXTER,TYLER 12:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POINDEXTER,TYLER 12:43 45-40 V 5

12:43 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
12:43 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
12:43 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER
12:43 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE
12:30 45-42 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KING,KYLON 12:12
GOOD 3PTR by KING,KYLON 12:11 48-42 V 6
ASSIST  by SIRMANS,CALVIN --

11:50 TURNOVER  by NORRIS,JAMAL
GOOD 3PTR by KING,KYLON 11:29 51-42 V 9
ASSIST  by CEREZ,TYLAR --

11:13 51-44 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by POINDEXTER,TYLER 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GLESIL,JOSH



FOUL  by KING,KYLON 10:39
SUB IN by FARMER,BRANDON 10:39
SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,TYLER 10:39

10:35 51-46 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by CEREZ,TYLAR(in the paint) 10:16 53-46 V 7
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 10:14

10:08 SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER
10:08 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
09:49 53-48 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

FOUL  by CEREZ,TYLAR 09:33
09:15 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by SIRMANS,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by SIRMANS,CALVIN 09:02
REBOUND OFF by KING,KYLON --
MISS JUMPER by KING,KYLON 08:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROTH,CHRIS 08:53
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,BRANDON --

08:53 FOUL  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
MISS FT by FARMER,BRANDON 08:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FARMER,BRANDON 08:53 54-48 V 6

08:53 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
08:53 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
08:30 54-51 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by SCULL,SKYLER
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,BRANDON 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
07:56 MISS LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

BLOCK  by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 07:56
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,BRANDON --

07:54 FOUL  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
GOOD FT by FARMER,BRANDON 07:54 55-51 V 4
GOOD FT by FARMER,BRANDON 07:54 56-51 V 5
SUB IN by POINDEXTER,TYLER 07:54
SUB OUT by FARMER,BRANDON 07:54

07:54 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
07:54 SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
07:35 MISS LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by SIRMANS,CALVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by SIRMANS,CALVIN 07:24 58-51 V 7

06:59 MISS LAYUP by SCULL,SKYLER
REBOUND DEF by SIRMANS,CALVIN --

06:53 FOUL  by GLESIL,JOSH
GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 06:53 59-51 V 8
GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 06:53 60-51 V 9

06:25 60-53 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING(in the paint)
06:23 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TYLER 06:05 63-53 V 10
ASSIST  by CEREZ,TYLAR --

05:49 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
05:49 SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
05:49 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
05:49 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

FOUL  by SIRMANS,CALVIN 05:45
05:37 63-55 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCULL,SKYLER
MISS 3PTR by KING,KYLON 05:22
REBOUND OFF by CEREZ,TYLAR --

05:16 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL
GOOD FT by CEREZ,TYLAR 05:16 64-55 V 9



MISS FT by CEREZ,TYLAR 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN

05:16 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
05:16 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
05:02 MISS 3PTR by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
04:58 FOUL  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

GOOD FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 04:58 65-55 V 10
MISS FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
04:58 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
04:58 SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

FOUL  by POINDEXTER,TYLER 04:40
04:37 65-57 V 8 GOOD DUNK by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
TURNOVER  by POINDEXTER,TYLER 04:31

04:30 STEAL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
04:29 MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
FOUL  by POINDEXTER,TYLER 04:26

04:26 65-58 V 7 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
04:26 MISS FT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by SIRMANS,CALVIN --
04:26 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
04:26 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
04:10 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

GOOD FT by KING,KYLON 04:10 66-58 V 8
GOOD FT by KING,KYLON 04:10 67-58 V 9

04:10 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
04:10 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE
03:57 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by KING,KYLON --
TURNOVER  by KING,KYLON 03:51

03:39 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
MISS LAYUP by SIRMANS,CALVIN 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by POINDEXTER,TYLER 03:26

03:26 67-59 V 8 GOOD FT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
03:26 67-60 V 7 GOOD FT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
03:26 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
03:26 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

MISS 3PTR by CEREZ,TYLAR 02:56
REBOUND OFF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
GOOD JUMPER by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 02:54 69-60 V 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:53
SUB IN by FARMER,BRANDON 02:53
SUB OUT by CEREZ,TYLAR 02:53

02:53 SUB IN by LOWERY,NICK
02:53 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
02:53 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
02:53 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE

FOUL  by FARMER,BRANDON 02:26
02:26 69-61 V 8 GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN
02:26 69-62 V 7 GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN

SUB IN by CEREZ,TYLAR 02:26
SUB OUT by FARMER,BRANDON 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
02:26 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
02:18 FOUL  by LOWERY,NICK

MISS FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 02:18 70-62 V 8



SUB IN by FARMER,BRANDON 02:18
SUB OUT by KING,KYLON 02:18

02:08 FOUL  by SCULL,SKYLER
02:08 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
02:08 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
02:08 SUB OUT by LOWERY,NICK
02:08 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER
02:01 FOUL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 02:01 71-62 V 9
MISS FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
SUB IN by FARMER,BRANDON 02:01
SUB IN by KING,KYLON 02:01
SUB OUT by KING,KYLON 02:01
SUB OUT by FARMER,BRANDON 02:01

02:01 SUB IN by LOWERY,NICK
02:01 SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER
02:01 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
02:01 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE
01:52 MISS JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,LOGAN
01:49 MISS JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,BRANDON 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
FOUL  by FARMER,BRANDON 01:17

01:17 71-63 V 8 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
01:17 MISS FT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --
SUB IN by KING,KYLON 01:17
SUB OUT by FARMER,BRANDON 01:17

01:10 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 01:10 72-63 V 9
MISS FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 01:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 01:09

01:09 MISS FT by LOWERY,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:09 72-64 V 8 GOOD FT by LOWERY,NICK
01:01 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL

GOOD FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 01:01 73-64 V 9
GOOD FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 01:01 74-64 V 10
SUB IN by FARMER,BRANDON 01:01
SUB OUT by KING,KYLON 01:01

00:51 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

00:44 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT --

00:41 FOUL  by LOWERY,NICK
GOOD FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 00:41 75-64 V 11
GOOD FT by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 00:41 76-64 V 12
FOUL  by FARMER,BRANDON 00:37

00:37 76-65 V 11 GOOD FT by SCULL,SKYLER
SUB IN by KING,KYLON 00:37
SUB OUT by FARMER,BRANDON 00:37

00:36 76-66 V 10 GOOD FT by SCULL,SKYLER
TURNOVER  by POINDEXTER,TYLER 00:35

00:34 STEAL  by NORRIS,JAMAL
00:28 76-68 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCULL,SKYLER(in the paint)

FOUL  by MISZKIEWICZ,VINCENT 00:28
00:28 76-69 V 7 GOOD FT by SCULL,SKYLER
00:26 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN



GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 00:26 77-69 V 8
GOOD FT by SIRMANS,CALVIN 00:26 78-69 V 9

00:26 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
00:26 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
00:21 MISS JUMPER by SCULL,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by CEREZ,TYLAR --
00:18 FOUL  by SCULL,SKYLER

MISS FT by CEREZ,TYLAR 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CEREZ,TYLAR 00:18 79-69 V 10

00:18 SUB IN by RUSSELL,TANDY
00:18 SUB IN by ROGOSICH,JOSH
00:18 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
00:18 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER
00:10 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,TANDY

STEAL  by CEREZ,TYLAR 00:09


